1 GTF016 AJESA Association
Lot  VT 85 FZK Adohanimandroseza 101 -
Antananarivo
ANTANANARIVO ANTANANRIVO r_zico_208@hotmail.fr
2 GTG009 ZARY Association IIS 58 A ANJANAHARY ANTANANARIVO ANTANANRIVO fanjazary@yahoo.fr
3 AXT0001 FALIANA Association LOT IIG 23 B Bis Ambatomaro ANTANANARIVO ANTANANRIVO associationfaliana@gmail.com
4 AXT0002 EZAKA Association LOT II S 58 ter Anjanahary 101 Antananarivo ANTANANARIVO ANTANANRIVO 033 14 528 01
5 AXT0003

CODE -
DERNIERE
CODIFICATION
DENOMINATION
Associationociati
on/ONG/Consorti
um
(Association/ON
G)
ADRESSE SIEGE CONTACTCOMMUNE DISTRICT
17 GTF003 YMCA CARION Association
Villa Mahatsinjony Maharidaza Carion 116
Manjakandriana
MANJAKANDRINA MANJAKANDRINA ymca.carion@ahoo.fr
18 GTF016 FIVOARANA Association Lot 3C Ambatomanga Manjakandriana MANJAKANDRINA MANJAKANDRINA fivoarana@gmail.com
19 AXT0011 ANDERSON Association
Lot C 68 A Ambohinaorina Sabotsy
Namehana
SABOTSY NAMEHANA
ANTANANANARIVO
AVARADRANO
20 GTE004 SAF FJKM ONG Lot 0910-F-88 Mahafaly Antsirabe110 ANTSIRABE II ANTSIRABE II saf_abe110@yahoo.fr
21 GTA030 NASANDRATRA Association Lot II G 32 TR Bis Ambatomaro Antananarivo ANTANANARIVO TANA II egcnnasandratra@gmail.com
22 GTC010 RANTO Association Lot II G 23 B Bis Ambatomaro ANTANANARIVO TANA II associationranto@gmail.com
23 GTB011 FITAHIANTSOA Association Lot II G 23 B TER     Ambatomaro SABOTSY NAMEHANA
ANTANANARIVO
AVARADRANO
24 AXT0012 FIOVANA MEVA ONG Lot B 98 Andrefantsena Sabotsy  Namehana SABOTSY NAMEHANA
ANTANANARIVO
AVARADRANO
25 AXT0013 TAMBY Association Lot IIJ 109 Ivolaniray Anosibe ANTANANARIVO associationtamby@gmail.com
26 GTG008 MIASA Association
Lot X O 10 Ambohitrandriana Ambohimalaza
Antananarivo Avaradrano
AMBOHIMALAZA
ANTANANARIVO
AVARADRANO
27 AXT0014 ALAOTRA MIVOATRA Association
LOT 14 475 Q TER ATSIMONDROVA
AMBATONDRAZAKA
AMBATONDRAZAKA AMBATONDRAZAKA 034 05 066 40
28 GTH016 AINA Association LOT VT 77 BIS Andohanimandroseza ANTANANARIVO TANA II jeanberger.r@gmail.com
29 AXT0015 SECOURS ONG LOT 110 Plle 401Ambalavao Mahajanga MAHANJANGA MAHANJANGA ongsecours@moov.mg
30 GTH009 AJADES Association LOT VI 23 C AMBATOROKA ANTANANARIVO TANA ajadesmada@yahoo.fr
31 GTG007 MANOVOSOA ONG Lot VS 99 Bis Andranovory Ambolokandrina ANTANANARIVO TANA II faliana200@yahoo.fr
32 AXT0016 Association MIHARISOA Association
Lot VS 52 J Ter Avaratr'Ankatso Antananarivo-
101
ANTANANARIVO TANA II holymev@yahoo.fr
33 AXT0017 TIA TSARA Association
AZ99T Antananmbony Anosizato Ouest
Antananarivo 102
ANOSIZATO OUEST

CODE -
DERNIERE
CODIFICATION
Dénomination
Associationociati
on/ONG/Consorti
um
ADRESSE SIEGE contactCOMMUNE DISTRICT
1 GU9162
ASSOCIATION
MAEVASOA
Association Besasavy Ambolofoty Toliara TOLIARA TOLIARA I mbintysaidaty@yahoo.fr
2 AXU0001 TAFARAY Association ANDABOLY LOT 992/A/F5 BETANIA TOLIARA TOLIARA I paralyurlin29@yahoo.fr
3 GUB022 TOLIHARY Association
TSIMENATSE II EX ECOLE LA CLAIRIERE
TOLIARA Rue EDOUARD NESTOR
TOLIARA TOLIARA I tolilalanirina@yahoo.fr
GUC006 PEDM Association ANKATSAKA TSF SUD TOLIARA TOLIARA I asspedm1@gmail.com
4 GUB036 CONNECT Association 79 B 85 Anketa Bas Toliara TOLIARA TOLIARA I fihiariline@gmail.com / fihilanabeaufils@gmail.com
5 AXU0003
CONSORTIUM ECAR-
MAGNAMBY
Consortium
Ambony Andrefana, Enceinte Eaux et Forêts
Sakaraha
SAKARAHA SAKARAHA magnambymada@gmail.com
RANG DISTRICT contact
CODE -
DERNIERE
CODIFICATION
COMMUNEADRESSE SIEGE
Association/ONG
/Consortium
(Association/
ONG)
Dénomination
4- TOLIARA